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Ms. RoseMarie Davis 

Associate Deputy Director 
(952) 851-5424 

Rosemarie.Davis@bie.edu 
 

Dr. Tracia Keri Jojola 

Education Program Administrator 
(505) 563-5237 

Tracia.Jojola@bie.edu 

Dr. Joel Longie 

Education Program Administrator 
(952) 851-5426 

Joel.Longie@bie.edu 

Albuquerque 

ERC 
(24 Schools) 

 

Laura Tsosie  
Education Specialist 

(505) 563-5275 
Laura.tsosie@bie.edu 

Nashville 

ERC 
(17 Schools) 

 

Karen Etsitty 
Education 
Specialist 

(615) 564-6635 
Karen.etsitty@bie.edu 

  

Seattle ERC 
(15 Schools) 

 

Verla Laplante 
Education Specialist 

(206) 220-7975 
Verla.laplante@bie.edu 

  Kyle ERC 

(11 Schools) 
 

Josephine Brewer 

(605) 867-1306 
Josephine.brewer@bie.edu 

Flandreau ERC 

(12 Schools) 
 

Charmaine Weston 
Education Specialist 

(605) 865-2375 
Charmaine.Weston@bie.edu 

Minneapolis ERC 

(11 Schools) 
 

Margaret Claymore 
Education Specialist 

(952) 851-5428 
margaret.claymore@BIE.EDU 

 

Bismarck ERC 

(9 Schools) 
 

Robert Parisien 
Education Line 

Officer 
(701) 854-3492 

Sarah Murphy, Program Support 

Assistant 

(505) 563-5395 

 

Total of 97 Tribally Controlled 

Schools that the BIE/TCS 

Office works with. 


